

## WATERWORKS

**Prepared for:** FOXHILL CROSSING HENRICO Prepared by: Joe Smith 804-231-5790 joe.smith@hajoca.com

Quotation Ref#: Quotation Date: Expiration: S021501920 06/01/2018 07/16/2018

Attached is our quote for FOXHILL CROSSING. Please feel free to contact one of our waterworks team members with any questions. Thank you for your business

Waterworks Manager: Joe Smith Joe.Smith@hajoca.com (804) 901-0955 Salesmen: Scott Baldridge Scott.Baldridge@hajoca.com (804) 512-4273 Jesse Coseboom Jesse.Coseboom@hajoca.com (804) 248-9333 Kevin Renn Krenn@hajoca.com (804) 921-7337 Inside Sales: Jaimee Leon Jaimee.leon@hajoca.com (804) 612-0287 Harvey May Harvey.May@hajoca.com (571) 271-1316 Estimator: Daniel Ice Daniel.Ice@hajoca.com (804) 629-4102 Don Lockney Donald.Lockney@hajoca.com (804) 793-0824

-We caution the contractor to verify the accuracy of all quantities and compliance with the project specifications very carefully before submitting your bid and/or placing an order. Should any additional material or material other than as described in this quotation be required, the cost would be extra.
-All purchases conform to and accept Hajoca's terms and conditions of sale.
-Pricing for ductile iron pipe and fittings as well as PVC pipe and fittings contained herein are minimum prices and are based on current costs. Since these costs are directly related to the cost of raw materials, we are forced to provide for increasing our prices based on an indicator of that market.



036 HAJOCA RICHMOND 3000 COFER RD RICHMOND, VA 23224-7106 804-231-5790

## Quote To:

HOMETIME LLC 9050 LAUREL BRANCH CIRCLE PO BOX 3399 MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23116-5820

## WATERWORKS

06/01/2018 S021501920

## Ship To:

HOMETIME LLC 9050 LAUREL BRANCH CIRCLE PO BOX 3399 MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23116-5820

Customer#	Custom Order #	Release #		Sales Person			
220786	FOXHILL CROSSING	HENRICO		Scott Baldridge PC036			
Consultant	Ship Via	Terms		Expiration F		Freight	
Joe Smith	WCS WILL CALLSP	CASH		07/16/2018		Not Included	
Description				Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price	
STORM							
CAPITOL MH-1 HEAVY SEWER BARE				4	\$241.03	\$964.10	

SEWER			
4 CL52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE TJ CEMENT LINED TAR COATED	432	\$15.72	\$6,791.95
ROMAC CB-4.80UN SEWER SADDLE BRANCH OD 4.20-4.80 W/48" STRAPFITS 6"-12" PIPE SIZE	8	\$80.17	\$641.37
4x4 MJDT0404 IMP C110 DI MJ TEE L/ ACCY	8	\$106.18	\$849.46
GEN ENG 4 CLEAN OUT MODEL G DI GASKETED BELL	8	\$167.47	\$1,339.76
4 MJGP04 GLAND PACK	24	\$9.41	\$225.82

WATER			
6 CL52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE TJ CEMENT LINED TAR COATED	576	\$12.81	\$7,377.65
6x3 MJR0603 IMP C153 DI MJ REDUCER L/ ACCY	1	\$31.64	\$31.64
6 MJSL06 C153 DI MJ SOLID LONG SLEEVE L/ ACCY	1	\$42.55	\$42.55
6 SGDPPK06A STARGRIP 3000P MJ RESTRAINT W/ ACCY	3	\$28.40	\$85.21
3 SGDPPK03A STARGRIP 3000P MJ RESTRAINT W/ ACCY	1	\$21.12	\$21.12

SERVICE				
AYM 721-109WXQQ44 5/8X9X1 METER SETTER HENRICO CO		8	\$121.46	\$971.67
AY MCDONALD 74701BQ 1 AWWAXCTS MCQUIK BRASS BALL CORP STOP LEAD FREE	797 人	8	\$61.76	\$494.07
CARSON 00202006 20-24B METER BOX PLASTIC ROUND		8	\$58.30	\$466.36
CAPITOL MBX-3163*HD HENRICO CO METER BOX FRAME & HD COVER		8	\$44.87	\$358.96
SB 317-00069009 6X1 CC SADDLE 5.94-6.90 OD		8	\$56.66	\$453.31
1X100 TYPE K SOFT COPPER TUBE		400	\$3.83	\$1,531.43

MISC MATERIALS				
OMNI OM162 ELECTRONIC MARKER SEWER SANITARY GREEN	48	\$10.87	\$521.60	
OMNI OM161 ELECTONIC MARKER WATER BLUE	48	\$10.87	\$521.60	
RESCO TRACER WIRE 14 GAUGE SOLID BARE 2000' ROLL	1	\$198.80	\$198.80	
OMEGA DT2BW 2X1000 BURIED WATERLINE DETECTABLE TAPE	1	\$15.07	\$15.07	

STORM			
CP&P 36" RCP CLIII W/PROFILE GSKT 8'	408	\$60.64	\$24,741.12
CP&P STRUCTURE STORM MANHOLE #1 HEIGHT=8.39 DIAMETER=60"	1	\$3,211.00	\$3,211.00
CP&P STRUCTURE STORM MANHOLE #3 HEIGHT=6.62 DIAMETER=60"	1	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00
CP&P STRUCTURE STORM MANHOLE #5 HEIGHT=5.14 DIAMETER=60"	1	\$2,438.00	\$2,438.00
CP&P STRUCTURE STORM MANHOLE DI-4CC #7 HEIGHT=12.85 DIAMETER=60"	1	\$5,798.00	\$5,798.00
CP&P STRUCTURE END WALL #EW-1 36" RCP	1	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00
		Subtotal: Sales Tax: Freight: Handling:	\$64,421.61 \$3,414.35 \$0.00 \$0.00
		Total:	\$67,835.96

Prices contained in this quote are the prices in effect at the time of quotation, and are subject to change at any time. Seller is not responsible for inaccurate quantity descriptions. Quantities should be checked against plans and specifications for accuracy. Seller is not responsible for delays not within our control. Returned goods must be unused and in their original packaging (which must be in resaleable condition). Special order material is non-cancellable. All returns must be approved by Seller and may be subject to freight, handling and restocking charges. All orders are subject to Seller's <u>Sales Order Terms and Conditions</u>.